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Figure S1: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and year within food: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 

m
er

cu
ry

ca
dm

iu
m

ch
ro

m
iu

m

le
ad

ar
se

ni
c tin

ni
ck

el

zi
nc

m
an

ga
ne

se iro
n

co
pp

er

an
tim

on
y

(n
ot

 s
pe

ci
fie

d)

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500
lin

ka
ge

 d
is

ta
nc

e

 
(a) 

Number of
notifications

 1100 
 1000 
 900 
 800 
 700 
 600 
 500 
 400 
 300 
 200 
 100 

(n
ot

 s
pe

ci
fie

d)
co

pp
er

m
an

ga
ne

se
an

tim
on

y
iro

n
zi

nc
ch

ro
m

iu
m

ni
ck

el tin
m

er
cu

ry
ar

se
ni

c
le

ad
ca

dm
iu

m

dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods
fruits and vegetables

food additives and flavourings
herbs and spices

confectionery
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea

water for human consumption (other)
natural mineral water

soups, broths, sauces and condiments
other food product / mixed

poultry meat and poultry meat products
fats and oils

non-alcoholic beverages
prepared dishes and snacks

farmed crustaceans... - (obsolete)
gastropods

nuts, nut products and seeds
cereals and bakery products

food contact materials
fish and fish products

molluscs and products thereof - (obsolete)
crustaceans and products thereof

cephalopods and products thereof
wild caught fish... - (obsolete)

meat and meat products (other than poultry)
bivalve molluscs and products thereof

 
(b) 

 
Figure S2: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and product category within food: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S3: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and notifying country within food: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S4: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and origin country within food: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S5: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and notification basis within food: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 



m
er

cu
ry

ca
dm

iu
m

ch
ro

m
iu

m

le
ad

ar
se

ni
c tin

ni
ck

el

zi
nc iro
n

co
pp

er

an
tim

on
y

m
an

ga
ne

se

(n
ot

 s
pe

ci
fie

d)

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600
lin

ka
ge

 d
is

ta
nc

e

 
(a) 

Number of
notifications

 500 
 460 
 420 
 380 
 340 
 300 
 260 
 220 
 180 
 140 
 100 
 60 
 20 

(n
ot

 s
pe

ci
fie

d)
m

an
ga

ne
se

co
pp

er
an

tim
on

y
iro

n
zi

nc
ni

ck
el

ch
ro

m
iu

m tin
ar

se
ni

c
le

ad
ca

dm
iu

m
m

er
cu

ry

information

information for follow-up

information for attention

border rejection

alert

 
(b) 

 
Figure S6: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and notification type within food: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S7: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and distribution status within food: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S8: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and risk decision within food: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S9: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and action taken within food: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S10: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and year within food contact material: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S11: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and notifying country within food contact material: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S12: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and origin country within food contact material: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S13: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and notification basis within food contact material: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S14: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and notification type within food contact material: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S15: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and distribution status within food contact material: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S16: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and risk decision within food contact material: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S17: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and action taken within food contact material: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S18: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and year within food: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S19: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and product category within feed: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S20: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and notifying country within feed: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S21: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and origin country within feed: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S22: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and notification basis within feed: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S23: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and notification type within feed: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S24: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and distribution status within feed: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S25: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and risk decision within feed: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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Figure S26: Similarities of RASFF notifications on heavy metals and action taken within feed: (a) joining; (b) two-way joining. 
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